LMS5214
80mA, Low Dropout Voltage Regulator with Auto
Discharge Function in SC70
General Description
The LMS5214 is a µCap, low dropout voltage regulator with
very low quiescent current, 110µA typical, at 80mA load. It
also has very low dropout voltage, typically 2mV at light load
and 300mV at 80mA.

20043121
Top View
Ordering Information
(For other output voltage options, please contact National Semiconductor).
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
5-Pin SC70
LMS5214IMG-2.5
L0T
1k Units Tape and Reel
MAA05A
LMS5214IMGX-2.5 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMS5214IMG-2.6
L0U
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMS5214IMGX-2.6 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMS5214IMG-2.8
L0V
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMS5214IMGX-2.8 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMS5214IMG-2.9
L0X
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMS5214IMGX-2.9 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMS5214IMG-3.0
L0Y
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMS5214IMGX-3.0 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMS5214IMG-3.3
L0Z
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMS5214IMGX-3.3 3k Units Tape and Reel
L
M
S
5